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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University: University of Nicosia
Surname: Fragkouli

Name: Aspasia
Rank/Position: Adjunct faculty
Faculty: Education
Department: Education
Scientific Domain: * Special Education

* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

list by highest qualification

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry)
PhD 2012 National and Kapodistrian Education
University of Athens
MSc in Special Education 2004 National and Kapodistrian Education
University of Athens
MSc in Music Therapy 2011 Universitat der Kiinste Berlin Music
Post-graduate studies 1997 Maraslion Academy for Primary Special Education
in special education Schooling
BSc in Education 2001 National and Kapodistrian Education

University of Athens
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in Academic Institutions/Research Centers—List by the three (3) most recent

Period of employment

Employer Location Position
From To
2021 Present University of Nicosia Nicosia Adjunct Faculty
1998 Present Ministry of Education Greece Primary School -
Special Education
Teacher
2018-2022 Present Ministry of Education Athens Coordinator of Special
Education &

Inclusive Education
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Ref. Number Year
1 2014
2 2020
3 2019
4 2018
5 2018
6 2017
7 2017

Academic Staff Short Profile

Emotional Organization and
Expression Techniques via
Music at School

Musical Intervention

with a pupil with Oppositional

Defiant Disorder

Musical activities and
interactions in a school
for all

Counseling at school via
music with a pupil with a
mental disability
Emotional organization and
expression techniques at
school via music

Musiktherapie in der
Sonderpadagogik fir Kinder
mit Entwicklungsstérungen

Inclusive musical
interventions with a pupil

Other authors

Journaland
Publisher /
Conference

Diadrassi

O¢uarta EIdIkAG
Aywyng

EmBewpnon
EktraideuTikwv
Oc¢udrwy, IEM

3rd Panhellenic
Educational
Conference

25th Panhellenic
Scientific Conference
of the Panhellenic
Deafness & Speech
Therapy Organization
with the University of
Peloponnese
Musiktherapeutische
Umschau, Forschung
und Praxis der
Musiktherapie

O¢pata EidIkAg
Aywyng

Vol. Pages
255
(90)- 30-39
035018
18 654-
660
1 457-
465
1 101-
112
3 286-
288
(75)- 32-42
035018
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2016

2013

2012-13

with ADHD in the Special
School

Emotional Readiness and
music therapeutic activities

Music Therapy in Special
Education: Assessment of
the Quality of Relationship
Music therapy for children

with psychological disorders
in special education

eqar/ @N1Qa.

Journal of Research

16-S1
in Special
Educational Needs
Approaches: Music 5
Therapy & Special
Music Education

Psychological
Themata

17-18

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

max total 10

440-
444

152-
165

83-
107
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Ref.
Number

1

Date

2022

Title

EupwTraikd Tpdypauua Erasmus e B€ua:

«Fostering inclusion of children with
intellectual disabilities in early childhood

education»

Funded by

Project Role*

Research Team Member



