FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Nicosia
Surname:	Fragkouli
Name:	Aspasia
Rank/Position:	Adjunct faculty
Faculty:	Education
Department:	Education
Scientific Domain: *	Special Education

^{*} Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)				
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)
PhD	2012	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	Education	
MSc in Special Education	2004	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	Education	
MSc in Music Therapy	2011	Universität der Künste Berlin	Music	
Post-graduate studies in special education	1997	Maraslion Academy for Primary Schooling	Special Education	
BSc in Education	2001	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	Education	

Academic Staff Short Profile

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers–List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of employment		Employer	Location	Position	
From	То	Employer	Location	Position	
2021	Present	University of Nicosia	Nicosia	Adjunct Faculty	
1998	Present	Ministry of Education	Greece	Primary School - Special Education Teacher	
2018-2022	Present	Ministry of Education	Athens	Coordinator of Special Education & Inclusive Education	

Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books,conference publicationsetc.List the five (5) more recent and other
Rey <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publication setc. List the five (3) more recent and other
five (5) selected—(may total 10)

five (5) selected–(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journaland Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2014	Emotional Organization and Expression Techniques via Music at School		Diadrassi		255
2	2020	Musical Intervention with a pupil with Oppositional Defiant Disorder		Θέματα Ειδικής Αγωγής	(90)- 035018	30-39
3	2019	Musical activities and interactions in a school for all		Επιθεώρηση Εκπαιδευτικών Θεμάτων, ΙΕΠ	18	654- 660
4	2018	Counseling at school via music with a pupil with a mental disability		3rd Panhellenic Educational Conference	1	457- 465
5	2018	Emotional organization and expression techniques at school via music		25th Panhellenic Scientific Conference of the Panhellenic Deafness & Speech Therapy Organization with the University of Peloponnese	1	101- 112
6	2017	Musiktherapie in der Sonderpädagogik für Kinder mit Entwicklungsstörungen		Musiktherapeutische Umschau, Forschung und Praxis der Musiktherapie	3	286- 288
7	2017	Inclusive musical interventions with a pupil		Θέματα Ειδικής Αγωγής	(75)- 035018	32-42

Academic Staff Short Profile

3

		with ADHD in the Special School			
8	2016	Emotional Readiness and music therapeutic activities	Journal of Research in Special Educational Needs	16-S1	440- 444
9	2013	Music Therapy in Special Education: Assessment of the Quality of Relationship	Approaches: Music Therapy & Special Music Education	5	152- 165
10	2012-13	Music therapy for children with psychological disorders in special education	Psychological Themata	17-18	83- 107

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)				
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*
1	2022	Ευρωπαϊκό πρόγραμμα Erasmus με θέμα: «Fostering inclusion of children with intellectual disabilities in early childhood education»		Research Team Member

Fragkouli Aspasia.docx